Questions to Ask
Click on
Quick Find
litecontrol.com
Product Description
Recessed fixture with a perforated steel basket in the center of the fixture that drops about 7" below
the ceiling, with a translucent overlay to prevent direct view of the lamps. The fixture depth above the
ceiling is just 1-1/2". Ceiling interface components to accommodate multiple ceiling types. UL Listed.

determine availability of ballast types and
wiring options.
For Ordering guide information in shaded areas,
choose selection by reading ACROSS the shaded
areas for correct specifications.
24" (610)
12" (305)
2'x2' and 2'x4'
1'x4'
6 1/4"
(159mm)
6 3/4"
(171)
1 1/2"
(38)
Litewave™
Recessed Dropped Basket
G-D-L7C, NG-D-L7C,
SS-D-L7C, R-D-L7C
Recessed Indirect
Click on
Quick Find
litecontrol.com
100 Hawks Avenue Hanson, MA 02341
781 294 0100 f: 781 293 2849 litecontrol.com
©
 2
01
1
LI
TE
CO
NT
RO
L,
TS
10
15
7-
 0
3
L7C
Planning for Installation
Specifications
HOUSING.  Die-formed and welded steel housing assembly and reflector. Wiring access plate is provided on back of housing, for flexible conduit attachment.
REFLECTORS. Die-formed steel with high-reflectance white finish.
LAMPING.   Available in one-, two- or three-lamp T8, T5, and T5HO cross-sections.
LAMP SHIELDING.  Perforated steel, 0.078" diameter holes in a staggered pattern on 0.11" centers, 46% open.  Provided white translucent overlay to
shield direct view to lamps.
BALLAST.  Low-profile, electronic, high power factor, thermally protected Class P, Sound Rated A, manufactured by a UL Listed manufacturer, as available,
determined by Litecontrol. Ballasts with a voltage range of 120 to 277 will be used when fixture configuration and ballast availability allow. The minimum
number of ballasts will be used.
TANDEM WIRING.  When selected from Ordering guide, fixtures wired to switch lamps separately, providing two levels of light.
MOUNTING.  The fixture is intended for installation in 2' x 2', 2' x 4' or 1' x 4' standard exposed inverted T-bar grid ceiling (NEMA type G), screw slot
ceiling (SS), or narrow face grid ceiling(NG). Holes provided for wire of chain mounting support to building structure.
CERTIFICATION.   Fixture and electrical components shall be UL and/or CUL Listed.
Note: Litecontrol reserves the right to change specifications without notice for product development and improvement.
Series Number T-bar On-center Spacing
Width Length
L7C22 24" 24"
L7C24 24" 48"
L7C14 12" 48"
Row mounting of fixtures not available.
Mounting Options
G Grid NG Narrow Face Grid SS Screw Slot
Litewave  G-D-L7C, NG-D-L7C, SS-D-L7C, R-D-L7C